

State vs Kulwant Singh CHI 119-2018

Present: None.

In reference to the instructions and guidelines received from Hon'ble High Court of Punjab & Haryana, Chandigarh vide letter No. 41/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 06.10.2020, letter No. 80/RG/Spl./Misc. Dated 17.04.2021 and order received from learned District & Sessions Judge, Sangrur vide Endst. No. 2652/EB dated 20.04.2021, further extended vide Endst. No. 2942/EB dated 03.05.2021 with regard to the precautionary measures in the wake of contagion and pandemic of Covid-19, the matter stands adjourned to 29.07.2021 for the purpose and manner already fixed. All the concerned be informed accordingly.

Date: 04.05.2021

(Gurinder Pal Singh), PCS
Judicial Magistrate 1st Class,
Moonak.UID-PB0483.

Manoj Kumar
Stenographer-III