

State of Punjab VS Sukhvir Singh etc.

Present: Sh. Inderjot Singh Ld. APP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. KDS Ghuman Advocate.

Bailable warrants issued to DW Concerned RTO office received back unserved. Let, fresh bailable warrants of DW Concerned RTO office be issued for 26.02.2024.

Since the present case falls under the action plan category and vide letter bearing Endst. No. 770/Spl. Gaz.II (14), the Hon'ble Punjab & Haryana High Court has directed that the cases falling under the action plan categories be disposed off expeditiously. In view of the above said directions passed by the Hon'ble High Court, the learned counsel for the parties are directed expedite the proceedings.

Date of Order: 22.02.2024

*vipul steno**

Aarti Sharma, PCS

JMIC/Mukerian

UID NO . PB00592